506567866 03/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6614645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/27/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM E. JAKUS	03/19/2021
RAMILLE N. SHAH	03/20/2021
NICHOLAS R. GEISENDORFER	02/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	633 CLARK STREET	
City:	EVANTSON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60208	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16760355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)637-3006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 637-3005

Email: Ifriedman@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: L. FRIEDMAN/HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP

Address Line 1: 200 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214047/25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/lfriedman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=25-JakusAndShahExecutedConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif source=25-18Feb2021GeisendorferConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506567866 REEL: 055673 FRAME: 0996

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Each of us, Adam E. JAKUS, Ramille N. SHAH, and Nicholas R. GEISENDORFER, for valuable consideration, adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirms that he or she has assigned and does hereby assign nunc pro tunc, effective as of 27 November 2018, to NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation having an office at 633 Clark Street, Evanston, Illinois 60208, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in international patent application No. PCT/US2018/062595 filed 27 November 2018 and entitled Water-Soluble Salt Particle Containing Compositions and Porous Materials Made Therefrom, in and to all subsequent applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds in all countries throughout the world for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of said applications for patent and Letters Patent, including US patent application Serial No. 16/760,355 with an initial §371 submission date of 29 April 2020, Australian patent application No. AU 2018 374 827 which entered the Australian national phase on 27 May 2020, Canadian patent application No. CA 3,083,474 which entered the Canadian national phase on 25 May 2020, European patent application No. EP 18 882 937.8 which entered the European regional phase on 6 May 2020, and Japanese patent application No. JP 2020-528 405 which entered the Japanese national phase on 25 May 2020, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified patents and applications, and including the right to sue for patent infringement.

Each of us agrees to sign all documents as may be necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof, and as may be necessary in any contested proceedings in which said applications or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and requests issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this confirmatory assignment.

Each of us covenants with the above assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that that he or she has not conveyed to others any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein, and that he or she possesses the full right to convey the same as

herein e	expressed.	11 /1 /1 /1 / M	
Date:_	March 19 th , 2021	Adam E. JAKOS	_(signature)
Date:_	March 20, 2021	Ramille N. SHAH	_(signature)
Date:_			_(signature)
		Nicholas R. GEISENDORFER	

PATENT REEL: 055673 FRAME: 0997

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Each of us, Adam E. JAKUS, Ramille N. SHAH, and Nicholas R. GEISENDORFER, for valuable consideration, adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirms that he or she has assigned and does hereby assign nunc pro tunc, effective as of 27 November 2018, to NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation having an office at 633 Clark Street, Evanston, Illinois 60208, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in international patent application No. PCT/US2018/062595 filed 27 November 2018 and entitled Water-Soluble Salt Particle Containing Compositions and Porous Materials Made Therefrom, in and to all subsequent applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds in all countries throughout the world for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of said applications for patent and Letters Patent, including US patent application Serial No. 16/760,355 with an initial §371 submission date of 29 April 2020, Australian patent application No. AU 2018 374 827 which entered the Australian national phase on 27 May 2020, Canadian patent application No. CA 3,083,474 which entered the Canadian national phase on 25 May 2020, European patent application No. EP 18 882 937.8 which entered the European regional phase on 6 May 2020, and Japanese patent application No. JP 2020-528 405 which entered the Japanese national phase on 25 May 2020, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified patents and applications, and including the right to sue for patent infringement.

Each of us agrees to sign all documents as may be necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof, and as may be necessary in any contested proceedings in which said applications or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and requests issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this confirmatory assignment.

Each of us covenants with the above assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that that he or she has not conveyed to others any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein, and that he or she possesses the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Date:	Adam E. JAKUS
Date:	(signature)
Date: 02/18/21	Ramille N. SHAH (signature)
Dav.	Nicholas R CEISENDORSER

PATENT REEL: 055673 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 03/22/2021